



**K 047**  
**IonTech**  
Saç Kurutma Makinesi  
Hair Dryer



**4** yıl  
**GARANTİ**



1. Weather router
2. Body front
3. Body back
4. Cool shot button
5. Level switch
6. Plug the cable
7. Ion to prevent frizz
8. Ion light



## **IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS**

- Please read this manual carefully before using the appliance .
- Electrical values indicated on the device complies with the values of network
- Please check that . , Leave the plug is plugged in and in working order .
- Children to play with electrical devices presents a risk for children
- Do not leave unattended and do not allow running .
- The body of the device or the power cord is damaged for any reason certainly kullnamayın , KING nearest authorized service facility.
- Do not put water or other liquids to your device for any reason , you definitely dishwasher machine under the shower , or bathtub filled with water in do not use over the sink .
- In the house and use the device as described in this guideline .
- Do not use the appliance by pulling the power cord, power cord corner of the door
- Please note that a place like trapped .
- Do not wrap the power cord around the appliance and the cable without bending please .
- Turn the power switch to the 0 position after use .
- Always unplug the device before cleaning . Melter , flammable and clean purifying substances .
- Do not place the device in hot ground , your device will damage the ventilation grill matation use .
- Do not use devices such as a refrigerator to defrost
- Filled with the life of the device and the power cord will not use any more
- Keep cutting off the bottom to avoid any danger to children or deemed appropriate by the council take place .
- This device controls supply or use of the device safely and to be understood and to provide information about the hazards encountered in the case , ages 8 and are on their physical, visual or mental capabilities , or low on experience and the lack of information available to the person . Children should not play with the device .
- Cleaning and user maintenance by children unattended should be avoided.
- When used the hair dryer in the bathroom , near the water, even if the circuit is cut off consisting of danger is removed from the socket after use ,  
- For added protection , with a current of 30 mA residual current economical option is no longer declared

## **IMPORTANT**

- Immediately unplug the appliance falls into the water for any reason .



- Do not insert your hands into the water body or any part of
- Take it to the nearest authorized service center before using it again KING .
- Before using the device against moisture and splashes attention if check

### **IMPORTANT SAFETY RULES**

- With wet hands.
- Do not cover the air inlet and outlet sections of the device during use .
- In terms of the safety device is a part of the air intake is automatically blocked stop and try again in a few minutes .
- Do not allow direct contact with the air outlet section of your hair care.
- Hot air outlet portion of this section of the power cord of your device Avoid contact with .
- King read the User Manual carefully before using your device .

### **USE**

- Plug in electric appliance .
- Select the appropriate speed , and your device will start stage
- With the cold weather during the dry cold air button when you want to use cold weather as long as you press the device. Cold finger key when you pull the hot air blows into the device again .
- Hair with cold air function can shape a more powerful and flexible .
- Once you have finished drying the power switch to position 0 and remove the plug from the socket .
- After collecting the supplied cable clamp cable suspension device cable shield pin, easily hang hook or a hanger .

### **Ion Feature**

After drying your hair may occur do not have electricity thanks to Ion whether you can appear brighter order ( RCD ) in the electrical circuit supplying the bathroom recommended placement welcome for advice .

WARNING: This equipment , bath tub , shower , sinks in water or in other Do not use near containers.

### **AIR HUMIDIFIER**

- You can use your device without opening the air supplied air use a table with flaps. The body of the front air discharge easily installed and removed. Turn the air blowing mouth plugging in an upright position , remove the you can pull in bringing in an upright position.
- Air discharge directly to a portion of the hot air collecting hair formed with a brush and comb your hair weak and feeble direction provides aeration appear fuller .



### **CLEANING AND CARE**

- Before cleaning the device, set the power switch to the 0 position . unplug the power cord
- Wait for the appliance to cool down
- Get your hair if you have the air inlet at the mouth of
- Get the suction with a vacuum cleaner hair .
- Wipe with a damp cloth , abrasive, flammable substances to clean .

### **HANDLING AND TRANSPORT**

Transport and transport together with nylon carry bag and a box

### **USE ERRORS**

The device is intended for personal use only . commercially used. Use the device only for the intended use Technical values specified voltage, frequency and power used outside Reducing , multiplication, and some shock damage .

### **ENERGY CONSUMPTION**

I HAVE NEVER LEAVE ON DEVICE . When you are not using it for a few seconds to turn off the appliance , even if .



## PARÇALARI



1. Hava yönlendirici
2. Gövde ön
3. Gövde arka
4. Soğuk hava üfleme düğmesi
5. Kademe anahtarı
6. Fişli kablo
7. Elektriklenmeyi önleyen iyon
8. İyon ışığı



## ÖNEMLİ EMNİYET TALİMATLARI

- Cihazı kullanmaya başlamadan önce bu kılavuzu dikkatle okuyunuz.
  - Cihazın üzerinde belirtilen elektriksel değerlerin şebekenizin değerlerine uyup uymadığını kontrol ediniz. ,Fişi prize takılı ve çalışır vaziyette bırakmayınız.
  - Elektrikli cihazlar çocuklar için tehlike oluşturacağından çocukların oynamasına müsaade etmeyin ve çalışırken gözetimsiz bırakmayınız.
  - Cihazınızın elektrik kablosu veya gövdesi herhangi bir sebepten hasar görmüş ise kesinlikle kullanmayın, en yakın yetkili KİNG servisine başvurunuz.
  - Cihazınızı hiç bir sebeple suya veya başka bir sıvıya sokmayın, kesinlikle bulaşık makinasına koymayın.Cihazınızı duş altındayken, kuvet içinde veya içi su dolu lavabo üzerinde kesinlikle kullanmayın.
  - Bu cihazı ev içinde ve klavuzda belirtildiği şekilde kullanınız.
  - Cihazı elektrik kablosundan çekerek kullanmayın elektrik kablosunun kapı köşesi gibi bir yere sıkışmamasına dikkat ediniz.
  - Elektrik kablosunu cihazın etrafına sarmayın ve kablunun kıvrılmamasına dikkat ediniz.
  - Kullanımı bittikten sonra açma kapama anahtarını 0 konumuna getiriniz.
  - Cihazınızı temizlemeden önce fişini mutlaka prizden çekiniz. Eritici, yanıcı ve arındırıcı maddelerle temizlemeyiniz.
  - Cihazınızı sıcak zemine koymayın, cihazınıza zarar vereceğinden mangal havalandır masında kullanmayınız.
  - Buzdolabı gibi cihazlarda buz eritme amacıyla kullanmayınız
  - Kullanım ömrü dolmuş ve bir daha kullanmayacağınız cihazınızın elektrik kablosunu dibinden keserek çocuklar için tehlike yaratmayacak şekilde muhafaza edin veya belediyeniz tarafından uygun görülen yere atın.
  - Bu cihaz, denetim sağlanması veya cihazın güvenli bir şekilde kullanılması ve karşılaşılan tehlikelerin anılması ile ilgili bilgi verilmesi durumunda, yaşları 8 ile üzerinde olan çocuklar ve fiziksel, isitsel veya akli yetenekleri azalmış veya tecrübe ve bilgi eksikliği olan kişiler tarafından kullanılabilir. Çocuklar cihaz ile oynamamalıdır. Temizleme ve kullanıcı bakımı çocuklar tarafından gözetimsiz olarak yapılmamalıdır.
  - Saç kurutucuları banyoda kullanıldığında, devresi kesik olsa bile suya yakın olması tehlike oluşturduğu için kullanımdan sonra prizden çıkarılır,  
- İlave koruma için, 30 mA'ı aşmayan beyan artık çalışma akımına sahip artık akım düzeninin (RCD) banyoyu besleyen elektrik devresinin içine yerleştirilmesi tavsiye edilir. Tavsiye için tesisatçıınıza danışın.
- UYARI: Bu cihazları banyo küveti, duslar, lavabolar veya içinde su bulunan diğer kapların yakınında kullanmayın.



## ÖNEMLİ

- Cihaz herhangi bir sebeple suya düşerse derhal fişi prizden çekin.
- Ellerinizi veya vücudunuzun herhangi bir yerini suya sokmayın
- Tekrar kullanmadan önce en yakın KİNG yetkili servisine götürün.
- Cihazınızı kullanmadan önce nemli olmadığına ve su sıçramalarına karşı dikkat ediniz

## ÖNEMLİ GÜVENLİK KURALLARI

- Kesinlikle ıslak elle tutmayınız.
- Kullanım sırasında cihazın hava giriş ve çıkış bölümlerini kapatmayınız.
- Hava giriş bölümü bir şekilde tıkanırsa cihazınız emniyet açısından otomatik olarak duracak ve birkaç dakika sonra tekrar çalışacaktır.
- Saçlarınızın hava çıkış bölümü ile direk temas etmemesine özen gösteriniz.
- Cihazınızın hava çıkış bölümü sıcak üfleyeceğinden elektrik kablosunu bu bölüme temas ettirmeyiniz.
- King cihazınızı kullanmadan önce kullanım klavuzunu dikkatlice okuyunuz.

## KULLANIM

- Cihazın elektrik fişini prize takın.
- Uygun hız kademesini seçin ve cihazınız çalışmaya başlayacaktır
- Kullanım sırasında soğuk hava ile kurutmak istediğinizde soğuk hava tuşuna bastığınız sürece cihazınız soğuk hava üfleyecektir. Parmağınızı soğuk hava tuşundan çektiğinizde cihazınız tekrar sıcak hava üfler.
- Soğuk hava fonksiyonu ile saçlarınıza daha güçlü ve esnek bir şekil verebilirsiniz. Kurutma işleminiz bittikten sonra açma kapama anahtarını 0 konumuna getirin ve fişi prizden çıkartın.
- Cihazınızı birlikte verilen kablo kelepçesiyle kablosunu topladıktan sonra askılı kablo muhafazasından bir askının çengel veya çivisine rahatlıkla asabilirsiniz.

## İyon özelliği

İyon özelliği sayesinde saçınızda kurutma sonrası meydana gelebilecek elektriği yok edip parlak görünmesini sağlayabilirsiniz

## HAVA NEMLENDİRİCİ

Cihazınızı hava üfeme ağız olmadan kullanabileceğiniz gibi birlikte verilen hava üfleme ağız ile de kullanabilirsiniz. Hava üfleme ağız cihazın ön gövdesine kolayca takılıp çıkartılabilir. Hava üfleme ağızını dik konumda takarak çevirin, çıkartmak içinde dik konuma getirerek çekip alabilirsiniz.

Hava üfleme ağız sıcak havayı toplayarak saçın bir bölümüne direk olarak yönlendirilmesi fırça ve tarak ile şekillendirilmesi zayıf ve cılt saçların havalandırılarak





dolgun görünmesini sağlar.

### **TEMZİLİK ve BAKIM**

Temizlemeden önce cihazın açma kapama anahtarını 0 konumuna getirin.

fiş prizden çıkarın

Cihazın soğumasını bekleyin

Varsa hava giriş ağızındaki saçları alın

Bir elektrik süpürgesi ile de emiş ağızındaki saçları alabilirsiniz.

Hafif nemli bir bezle silin, arındırıcı, yanıcı maddelerle temizlemeyin.

### **TAŞIMA ve NAKLİYE**

Taşıma ve nakliyesini naylon torba ve kutusu ile beraber yapınız

### **KULLANIM HATALARI**

Cihaz sadece kişisel kullanımınız için tasarlanmıştır. Ticari olarak kullanılmamaktadır.

Cihazı sadece kullanım amacı için kullanınız

Teknik değerlerinde belirtilen gerilim, frekans ve güç dışında kullanılması

Düşürme, çarpma ve bazı darbelere karşı zarar gelmesi.

### **ENERJİ TÜKETİMİ**

ASLA CİHAZI AÇIK HALDE BIRAKMAYIN . Kullanmadığınız zaman bu süre birkaç saniye bile olsa cihazı kapatınız.



1. Formdüse
2. Gehäuse vorne
3. Hinteres Gehäuse
4. Kaltlufttaste
5. Niveauschalter
6. Kabel
7. Ionen Funktion zur Verhinderung von Kräuseln
8. Ionen Anzeige



### **WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE**

- Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Gebrauch nehmen .
  - Überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die Netzspannung den Gerätedaten entspricht .
  - Elektrische Geräte stellen eine Gefahr für Kinder dar! Lassen Sie diese nie unbeaufsichtigt.
  - Falls das Gerät oder das Netzkabel beschädigt sein sollten, bringen Sie das Gerät bitte umgehend zum nächsten Service-Center .
  - Das Gerät darf keinesfalls mit Wasser in Kontakt kommen. Verwenden Sie es nie unter der Dusche oder in der Nähe einer mit Wasser gefüllten Badewanne oder Waschbecken.
  - Die Verwendung im Freien oder die Nicht-private Anwendung ist untersagt.
  - Achten bei Gebrauch darauf, dass Sie sich nicht im Netzkabel verfangen können.
  - Wickeln Sie das Kabel nicht um das Gerät.
  - Schalten Sie den Netzschalter nach Gebrauch auf die Position 0.
  - Ziehen Sie nach Gebrauch und vor der Reinigung immer das Netzkabel. Halten Sie Abstand zu brennbaren Materialien.
  - Legen Sie das Gerät nicht auf heiße Oberflächen.
  - Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht zum Auftauen des Kühlschranks.
  - Das Gerät ist nicht geeignet zur Benutzung von Kindern unter 8 Jahren oder Personen mit körperlichen, visuellen oder geistigen Einschränkungen, sofern Sie nicht unter Anleitung und Aufsicht einer geschulten Person stehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.
  - Die Reinigung und Wartung durch Kinder ohne Aufsicht sollte vermieden werden.
  - Ein Fön stellt auch in ausgeschaltetem Zustand eine Gefahr dar, sofern er mit Wasser in Verbindung kommt.
- Für zusätzlichen Schutz empfiehlt sich der Einbau einer Schutzsicherung mit einem Reststrom von 30 mA . Fragen Sie Ihren Elektriker.

### **WICHTIG**

Falls das Gerät doch in Wasser gefallen sein sollte, ziehen Sie sofort den Netzstecker. Fassen Sie das Gerät unter keinen Umständen an. Bringen Sie es dann zum nächsten Service-Center zur Überprüfung.

### **WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE**

- Bedienen Sie das Gerät nicht mit nassen Händen.
- Bedecken Sie nicht die Luftein- und Auslass Teile des Gerätes während des Gebrauchs.



- Falls die Thermosicherung ausgelöst hat, warten Sie ein paar Minuten, bis das Gerät abgekühlt ist.
- Achten Sie bei Gebrauch darauf, dass sich keine Haare im Lufterlassgitter verfangen können.
- Die Luftauslassdüse kann heiss werden.

### **VERWENDUNG**

- Stecken Sie das Gerät ein .
- Wählen Sie die gewünschte Geschwindigkeit .
- Durch drücken der Kaltlufttaste wird die Heizung ausgeschaltet. Sobald Sie den Knopf wieder loslassen, strömt wieder heisse Luft aus .
- Sobald Sie fertig sind schalten Sie da Gerät aus und ziehen den Netzstecker.
- Sie können den Fön an der Aufhängeöse aufhängen.

### **Ionen -Funktion**

Die Ionen-Funktion verhindert, dass sich Ihre Haare aufladen.

**WARNUNG** : Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht in der Nähe von, Badewanne , Dusche, Waschbecken oder wenn Wasser in der Nähe ist.

### **Diffusor**

- Durch Gebrauch des Dissufors lassen sich lange Haare leichter trocknen. Legen Sie diese auf die Dissufor-Düse. Kämmen Sie die Haare anschliessend sanft. Dies lässt die Haare voller erscheinen.

### **REINIGUNG**

- Bevor Sie das Gerät reinigen , stellen Sie den Netzschalter auf die Position 0 , und ziehen den Netzstecker.
- Warten Sie, bis das Gerät abgekühlt ist
- Entfernen Sie die Haare, welche sich im Lufterlass angesammelt haben. Sie können diese auch mit Hilfe eines Staubsaugers absaugen..
- Wischen Sie das Gerät einem feuchten Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden oder brennbaren Reinigungsmittel.

### **Anwendungsfehler**

- Das Gerät ist für den persönlichen Gebrauch und nicht zur kommerziellen Nutzung bestimmt.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur für den vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck.
- Legen Sie das Gerät nie ab, sofern es nicht ausgeschaltet ist.



1. *Routeur météo*
2. *Avant du corps*
3. *Arrière du corps*
4. *Bouton jet d'air frais*
5. *Détecteur de niveau*
6. *Branchez le câble*
7. *Ion pour éviter les frisottis*
8. *Ion lumière*



## **CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES**

- *S'il vous plaît lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser l'appareil.*
- *Les valeurs électriques indiquées sur l'appareil est conforme avec les valeurs de réseau*
- *S'il vous plaît vérifier , Laisser le bouchon est branché et en état de fonctionnement.*
- *Les enfants à jouer avec des appareils électriques présente un risque pour les enfants*
- *Ne laissez pas sans surveillance et ne pas laisser courir.*
- *Le corps de l'appareil ou le cordon d'alimentation est endommagé pour une raison quelconque, certainement, KING centre de service agréé le plus proche .*
- *Ne pas mettre de l'eau ou d'autres liquides sur votre appareil pour une raison quelconque , vous avez certainement lave-vaisselle appareil sous la douche ou baignoire remplie d'eau dans*
- *Ne pas utiliser sur l'évier.*
- *Dans la maison et utiliser le périphérique comme décrit dans cette ligne directrice.*
- *Ne pas utiliser l'appareil en tirant le cordon , à l'angle du cordon d'alimentation électrique de la porte*
- *Veuillez noter qu'un endroit comme pris au piège.*
- *Ne pas enrouler le cordon d'alimentation autour de l'appareil et le câble sans plier s'il vous plaît.*
- *Tournez le commutateur d'alimentation sur la position 0 après utilisation.*
- *Toujours débrancher l'appareil avant de le nettoyer . Fondant , inflammables et nettoyer substances de purification .*
- *Ne pas placer l' appareil dans le sol chaud, votre appareil peut endommager la grille de ventilation usage informations.*
- *Ne pas utiliser d'appareils comme un réfrigérateur à dégivrage*
- *Rempli de la vie de l' appareil et le cordon d'alimentation ne sera pas utiliser plus Gardez couper le bas afin d'éviter tout danger pour les enfants ou jugé approprié par le Conseil tiendra .*
- *Ce dispositif contrôle fourniture ou l'utilisation de l'appareil en toute sécurité et à être compris et à fournir des informations sur les dangers rencontrés dans l'affaire, âgés de 8 et sont sur leurs capacités physiques, visuels ou mentaux , ou un manque d' expérience et le manque d'informations disponibles à la personne. Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec l'appareil.*
- *Nettoyage et entretien de l'utilisateur par des enfants sans surveillance devrait être évitée.*



- Lorsqu'il est utilisé le sèche-cheveux dans la salle de bain , près de l'eau , même si le circuit est coupé consistant en danger est retiré de la douille après usage ,  
- Pour une protection supplémentaire , avec un courant de 30 mA résiduel option économique actuel n'est plus déclarée

### **IMPORTANT**

- Débranchez immédiatement l'appareil tombe dans l'eau pour une raison quelconque .
- Ne mettez pas vos mains dans la masse d'eau ou d'une partie de
- Prenez-le au centre de service agréé le plus proche avant de l'utiliser à nouveau roi.
- Avant d'utiliser l'appareil contre l'humidité et l'attention des éclaboussures si vérifier

### **RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES**

- Avec les mains mouillées.
- Ne pas recouvrir l'entrée d'air et des sections de sortie de l' appareil pendant l'utilisation.
- En termes de dispositif de sécurité est une partie de l'entrée d'air est automatiquement bloqué arrêter et essayer de nouveau dans quelques minutes.
- Ne pas permettre le contact direct avec la section de sortie d'air de votre soin des cheveux .
- Partie de sortie de l'air chaud de cette section du cordon d'alimentation de votre appareil üfleyeceğinden
- Éviter tout contact avec .
- Roi lire le manuel d'utilisation attentivement avant d'utiliser votre appareil.

### **UTILISATION**

- Branchez appareil électrique.
- Sélectionnez la vitesse appropriée , et votre appareil démarre étape
- Avec le froid pendant le bouton d'air froid et sec lorsque vous voulez utiliser froid aussi longtemps que vous appuyez sur l'appareil. Doigt froid clé lorsque vous tirez les coups d'air chaud dans l'appareil à nouveau.
- Cheveux avec fonction d'air froid peut façonner un moteur plus puissant et flexible.
- Une fois que vous avez fini l'interrupteur en position 0 et Retirez la fiche de la prise.
- Après avoir recueilli le dispositif de suspension du câble de serrage du câble fourni blindage du câble broches, facilement accrocher un crochet ou un cintre.



### **Fonction de Ion**

■ Après séchage de vos cheveux peut se produire n'ont pas l'électricité grâce à Ion si vous ne pouvez plus lumineux ordre (RCD ) dans le circuit électrique alimentant la salle de bain placement recommandée bienvenue . Dani tesisatçınıza pour obtenir des conseils .

AVERTISSEMENT : Cet équipement , baignoire, douche , s'enfonce dans l'eau ou dans d'autres Ne pas utiliser près des contenants .

### **HUMIDIFICATEUR D'AIR**

■ Vous pouvez utiliser votre appareil sans avoir à ouvrir l'air fourni üfeme air utiliser une table avec rabats . Le corps de la décharge d'air devant facilement installée et enlevée. Tourner la bouche de soufflage d'air bouchage dans une position verticale , retirer l' vous pouvez tirer à mettre dans une position verticale .

■ Décharge d'air directement à une partie de l'air chaud de collecte cheveux formé avec un pinceau et peignez vos cheveux fragiles et faibles direction fournit l'aération apparaissent plus complète .

### **CARE**

■ Avant de nettoyer l' appareil , réglez le commutateur d'alimentation sur la position 0. débranchez le cordon d'alimentation

■ Attendez que l' appareil refroidisse

■ Obtenez vos cheveux si vous avez l'entrée d'air à l'embouchure de

■ Obtenez l'aspiration à un cheveu de l'aspirateur .

■ Essayez avec un chiffon humide , des substances abrasives , inflammables pour nettoyer .

### **MANUTENTION ET TRANSPORT**

Transport et transporter avec nylon portent le sac et une boîte

### **UTILISATION DES ERREURS**

L' appareil est conçu pour un usage personnel seulement . commercialement utilisé . Utilisez l'appareil uniquement pour l'usage prévu

Valeurs techniques spécifiées tension, la fréquence et la puissance utilisée à l'extérieur

La réduction , la multiplication et quelques dégâts de choc.

### **CONSOMMATION D'ÉNERGIE**

JE N'AI JAMAIS LAISSER sur l'appareil. Lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant quelques secondes pour éteindre l'appareil, même si .





1. *Meteo router*
2. *Anteriore del corpo*
3. *Corpo*
4. *Pulsante colpo freddo*
5. *Interruttore di livello*
6. *Collegare il cavo*
7. *Ion per evitare l'effetto crespo*
8. *Ion luce*



## **IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA**

- Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima di utilizzare l'apparecchio.
- I valori elettrici indicati sul dispositivo è conforme con i valori della rete
- Si prega di verificare che . , Lascia la spina è collegata e in ordine.
- Ai bambini di giocare con i dispositivi elettrici presenti un rischio per i bambini
- Non lasciare incustodito e non consentono l'esecuzione .
- Il corpo del dispositivo o il cavo di alimentazione sono danneggiati , per qualsiasi motivo certamente, KING centro di assistenza autorizzato più vicino .
- Non mettere l'acqua o altri liquidi sul dispositivo , per qualsiasi motivo , è sicuramente lavastoviglie macchina sotto la doccia o vasca da bagno piena d'acqua
- Non utilizzare sopra il lavandino .
- Nella casa e utilizzare il dispositivo come descritto in questa guida.
- Non utilizzare l' apparecchio tirando il cavo , angolo cavo di alimentazione della porta
- Si prega di notare che un posto come intrappolato .
- Non avvolgere il cavo di alimentazione attorno all'apparecchio e il cavo senza piegare per favore.
- Accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione in posizione 0 dopo l'uso.
- Scollegare sempre l'apparecchio prima di pulirlo . Melter , infiammabili e pulire sostanze purificanti .
- Non posizionare il dispositivo in terra calda , il dispositivo potrebbe danneggiare la griglia di ventilazione mazioni uso .
- Non utilizzare dispositivi quali un frigorifero a sbrinamento
- Riempiuto con la vita del dispositivo e il cavo di alimentazione non userà più
- Tenere tagliare il fondo per evitare qualsiasi pericolo per i bambini o ritenuto opportuno dal Consiglio di prendere posto.
- Questo dispositivo controlla la fornitura o l'uso del dispositivo in modo sicuro e di essere compreso e di fornire informazioni sui rischi riscontrati nel caso , dagli 8 anni in sono sulla loro capacità fisiche , visive o mentali , o basso su esperienze e la mancanza di informazioni a disposizione della persona . I bambini non devono giocare con il dispositivo.
- Pulizia e manutenzione utente da parte di bambini incustoditi dovrebbe essere evitato .
- Quando viene utilizzato il phon in bagno , vicino all'acqua , anche se il circuito è tagliato fuori composto pericolo è rimosso dalla presa dopo l'uso ,  
- Per una maggiore protezione , con una corrente di mA opzione economico differenziale da 30 non è più dichiarata



## **IMPORTANTE**

- *Scollegare immediatamente l'apparecchio cade in acqua per qualsiasi motivo.*
- *Non introdurre le mani nel corpo idrico o qualsiasi parte del*
- *Portarla al centro assistenza autorizzato più vicino prima di utilizzarlo nuovamente KING .*
- *Prima di utilizzare l'apparecchio da umidità e spruzzi attenzione se controllare*

## **REGOLE PER LA SICUREZZA**

- *Con le mani bagnate .*
- *Non coprire l'ingresso dell'aria e sezioni di uscita del dispositivo durante l'uso.*
- *In termini di sicurezza è di una parte della presa d'aria viene automaticamente bloccato fermarsi e riprovare tra qualche minuto .*
- *Evitare il contatto diretto con la sezione di uscita dell'aria della vostra cura dei capelli .*
- *Porzione di uscita aria calda di questa sezione del cavo di alimentazione del dispositivo Evitare il contatto con .*
- *Re leggere attentamente il manuale utente prima di utilizzare il dispositivo .*

## **UTILIZZO**

- *Plug in apparecchio elettrico .*
- *Selezionare la velocità del caso, e il dispositivo si avvia fase*
- *Con il freddo durante il pulsante aria fredda secca quando si desidera utilizzare freddo fino a quando si preme il dispositivo . Dito freddo chiave quando si tira i colpi d'aria calda nel dispositivo nuovo.*
- *Capelli con funzione di aria fredda può plasmare una più potente e flessibile .*
- *Una volta che hai finito di asciugare l'interruttore di accensione in posizione 0 e Togliere la spina dalla presa di corrente .*
- *Dopo aver raccolto il dispositivo di sospensione cavo in dotazione cavo morsetto cavo pin scudo , facilmente appendere gancio o un gancio .*

## **Caratteristica Ion**

*Dopo aver asciugato i capelli può verificarsi non hanno elettricità grazie a Ion se si può apparire più luminoso ordine ( RCD ) nel circuito elettrico che alimenta il bagno posizionamento consigliato benvenuto. per un consiglio.*

*ATTENZIONE: Questa apparecchiatura , vasca da bagno , doccia , lavandini in acqua o in altri Non utilizzare nei pressi di contenitori .*



### **Umidificatore**

- È possibile utilizzare il dispositivo senza aprire l'aria fornita aria ùfeme utilizzare una tabella con alette . Il corpo dello scarico dell'aria frontale facilmente installato e rimosso . Accendere l'aria che soffia bocca collegando in posizione verticale , rimuovere il si può tirare a portare in posizione verticale .
- Scarico aria direttamente ad una porzione dell'aria calda di raccolta capelli formata con una spazzola e pettinare i capelli direzione deboli e debole fornisce aerazione apparire più piena .

### **Pulizia e manutenzione**

- Prima di pulire il dispositivo, impostare l'interruttore di accensione in posizione 0 . scollegare il cavo di alimentazione
- Attendere che l'apparecchio si raffreddi
- Prendi i capelli se si ha la presa d'aria alla bocca
- Prendi l' aspirazione con un capello aspirapolvere.
- Pulire con un panno umido , sostanze infiammabili , abrasive per pulire .

### **MOVIMENTAZIONE E TRASPORTO**

Trasporto e trasportare insieme con nylon borsa per il trasporto e una scatola

### **USARE ERRORI**

- Il dispositivo è stato progettato solo per uso personale . commercialmente utilizzato . Usare il dispositivo solo per l'uso previsto
- Valori tecnici specificati tensione, frequenza e potenza utilizzata al di fuori Riducendo , moltiplicazione , e qualche danno shock.

### **CONSUMO ENERGETICO**

NON HO MAI LASCIARE IL DISPOSITIVO . Quando non lo si utilizza per pochi secondi per spegnere l'apparecchio , anche se .



1. الطقس التوجيهي جهاز
2. الجسم الجبهة
3. الجسم عودة
4. بارد النار اطلاق زر
5. مستوى التبدل
6. كابل بتوصيل
7. تجمد لمنع أيون
8. ضوء أيون



هامة سلامة إرشادات

- الجهاز استخدم قبل بعناية الدليل هذا قراءة يرجى
- الشبكة من القيم مع يتوافق الجهاز على مابين الكهربية القيم
- النظام في العمل ومتصلة المكونات وترك ، ذلك من التحقق يرجى
- للأطفال خطرا يشكل الكهربية الأجهزة مع للعب أطفال
- تشغيل لل السماح وعدم المراقب غير تترك لا
- الأسباب من سبب لأي التيار أو الجهاز من الجسم تلف
- معتمد صيانة مركز أقرب KING ، بالتأكد
- وكنت ، الأسباب من سبب لأي جهازك إلى الأخرى السوائل أو الماء تضع لا
- استخدم عدم في بالماء مملوء حوض أو ، الدش تحت الاواني غسل آلة بالتأكد
- مصدر من أكثر
- التوجيهي المبدأ هذا في موضح هو كما الجهاز استخدم والمزل في
- من الطاقة الطاقة سلك الزاوية ، الحبل سحب طريق عن الجهاز تستخدم لا
- الباب
- المحاصرين مثل مكان أن ملاحظه يرجى
- الانحناء دون وكابل الأجهزة حول الطاقة سلك التفاف لا
- فضلك من
- الاستعمال بعد 0 لموقف الطاقة مفتاح أدر
- ، الذوبان بعملية المتسبب ،التنظيف قبل الجهاز فصل على دائما احرص
- نظيفة تنقية و للاشتغال القابلة المواد
- شبكة تلف إلى الجهاز سيقوم و الساخنة، الأرض في الجهاز تضع لا
- التهوية
- امعللومات استخدم
- تذيب ل شلحاة مثل أجهزة تستخدم لا
- أكثر أي تستخدم لا الطاقة سلك سوف و للجهاز الحية مليئة
- قبل من مناسبا يراه أو الأطفال على خطر أي تجنب ل أسفل قطع على حافظ
- مكان تأخذ المجلس
- يفهم أن يجب و بأمان الجهاز استخدم أو امدادات على تسيطر الجهاز هذا
- بين أعمارهم تتراوح ، حالة في تصادف التي المخاطر حول المملومات وتوفر
- الخبرة على منخفضة أو ، البصرية أو العقلية و البدنية قدراتهم على هي و 8
- مع اللعب عدم الأطفال على يجب . الشخص إلى المتاح المملومات ن قص و
- الجهاز
- المراقب غير الأطفال قبل من المستخدم وصيانة تنظيف ■ تجنب وينبغي
- قطع تم إذا حتى ، المياه من بالقرب ، الحمام في الشرع مجفف استخدم عند
- ، الاستعمال بعد المقبس من إزالتها يتم خطر من تتألف من الدارة
- اقتصادي خيار المتبقية أمبير مللي 30 تيار مع الإضافية، للحماية -
- أعلن يعد لم الحالي



- الأسباب من سبب لأي الماء في يسقط الجهاز فورا افصل من جزء أي أو الجسم ماء في يديك تدخل لا
- KING أخرى مرة استخدمه قبل معتمد خدمة مركز أقرب إلى خذها
- الاختيار إذا البقع والاهتمام الرطوبة ضد الجهاز استخدم قبل هام السلامة قواعد
- مبتلة بأيدي
- الاستخدام أثناء الجهاز أقسام من مخرج و الهواء مدخل تغطي لا
- تلقائيا حظر يتم الهواء كمية من جزء هو الجهاز سلامة حيث من أما
- دقائق بضع في أخرى مرة وحاول وقف
- شعرك الرعاية من الهواء من فذ قسم مع المباشر للاتصال تسمح لا
- ملامسة تجنب الجهاز عن التيار من القسم هذا من مخرج جزء الساخن الهواء
- الجهاز استخدم قبل بعناية المستخدم دليل قراءة الملئ استخدم
- الكهربية الأجهزة في العجز سد
- جهازك المرحلة تبدأ سوف و ، المناسبة السرعة حدد
- الطقس استخدم تريدها الجاف البارد الهواء زر خلال البارد الطقس مع
- سحب عند الباردة الاصبع مفتاح .الجهاز على اضغظ كنت طالما البارد
- أخرى مرة الجهاز إلى الساخن الهواء ضربات
- مرونة وأكثر أقوى تشكيل البارد الهواء وظيفة مع الشعير أن يمكن
- من القابس وإزالة 0 وضع إلى الطاقة مفتاح تجفيف من الانتهاء بمجرد المقبس
- شنيق ، دبوس درع كابل الجهاز تعليق كابل المشبك كابل المورد جمع بعد
- شمعاعات أو ربط بسهولة
- الميزة ايون
- كنت إذا ما ايون بفضل كهراء لديهم ليس تحدث قد شعرك تجفيف بعد
- توريد الكهربية الدائرة في ( RCD ) النظام إشارات أكثر تظهر أن يمكن
- المشورة على للحصول ترحيب موضع أوصت الحجم
- لا غيرها في أو الماء في والمصارف ، دش ، الاستحمام حوض ، الجهاز هذا :تحتذي
- القريب حاويات تستخدم
- الهواء مرطب
- مع جدول استخدم المورد الجوي الهواء فتح دون الجهاز استخدم يمكن
- تحويل .وازالتها بسهولة تركيها الأمامية الهواء تفرغ من الجسم . اللوحات
- في جلب في سحب يمكنك وإزالة ، مستقيم وضع في يسد الفم تهب الهواء
- مستقيم وضع
- فرشة مع شكلت جمع الشعير الساخن الهواء من جزء مباشرة الهواء تصريف
- أكمل تظهر تهوية يوفروا من اضرعيفا اتجاه شعرك مشط و
- ورعاية التنظيف
- سلك افصل . 0 لموقف الطاقة مفتاح بتعيين قم ، الجهاز تنظيف قبل
- الطاقة



- لىبرد الجهاز انتظر
- م صب عند الهواء مدخل لديك كان إذا شعرك على حصول
- ك هربائية مكنسة الشعرة مع شطف على الحصول
- لتنظيف للاشتغال القابلة المواد و ج ل خ ، مبللة قماش بقطعة يمسح
- والنقل المناولة
- وصندوق حقيبة حمل النايلون مع معا والنقل للنقل
- أخطاء استخدام
- الجهاز استخدام . تجاريا استخداما . فقط الشخصى للاستخدام الجهاز ويهدف
- الطاقة و والتردد الجهد المحدد المقصود الفنية القيم للاستخدام فقط
- صدمة الأضرار بعض و الضرب ، الحد خارج المستخدمة
- الطاقة استهلك
- لبضع ذلك تستخدم لانت عندها . الجهاز على اترك أن لى يسبق لم
- ل و حتى ، الأجهز تشغيل إيقاف ل ثوان





### SATIŞ SONRASI SERVİS

Cihazda bir arıza olması halinde **King Yetkili Servisi**'ne başvurmadan önce aşağıdaki kontrolleri yapınız.

- 1- Fiş prize doğru olarak takılmış mı?
- 2- Evin elektrik tesisatında bir problem var mı?
- 3- Kullanım talimatları doğru olarak uygulanmış mı?

Eğer arıza halen giderilmediyse size en yakın **King Yetkili Servisi**'ne müracaat ediniz. Bu cihazla ilgili tüm yedek parçalar kılavuz kitapçığında sunulan **King Yetkili Servisi**'nden temin edilebilir. Bir sorun ile karşılaştığınızda lütfen bizi arayınız.

**DİKKAT:** Cihazı yere düşürmemeye dikkat ediniz. Kullanım esnasında cihazı düşürürseniz ilk olarak fişini prizden çekiniz. Düşme esnasında cihazın parçaları kırılabilir ve cihaz hasar görebilir. Bu durumda cihazı kullanmadan önce **King Yetkili Servisi**'ne tetkik ettiriniz.

### TAŞIMA VE NAKLİYE

Cihazın naklini kendi orjinal kutusu ve bölmeleri ile veya cihazın etrafını koruyacak yumuşak bir bezle sararak yapmak gerekir. Yanlış ambalajlama esnasında plastik parçalar kırılabilir, elektrik aksamı zarar görebilir.

**NOT: ÜRÜNÜN MÜŞTERİYE İNTİKALİNDEN SONRA YÜKLEME, BOŞALTMA VE TAŞIMA SIRASINDA OLUŞAN ARIZALAR VE HASARLAR GARANTİ KAPSAMINA GİRMEZ.**

**UYARI:** Bu cihazla ilgili her türlü tamir ve onarım yalnız King Yetkili Servisleri tarafından yapılır. Yetkili Servislerimiz dışındaki kişilerce yapılan herhangi bir tamir ve onarımı girişimi tüketici haklarının tamamen ortadan kalkmasına neden olacaktır. Bu cihazla ilgili tüm yedek parçalar yalnız bu kılavuz kitapçığında sunulan King Yetkili Servisleri'nden temin edilmek zorundadır. King Servislerinden temin edilmemiş King harici yedek parçalar ile yapılan tamiratlardan şirketimiz sorumlu değildir. Bir sorun ile karşılaştığınızda lütfen bizi arayınız.



**Çevre: Cihazınızı kullanmak istemediğiniz zaman veya ömrü tükendiğinde diğer çöplerle birlikte atmayınız. Tekrar dönüşüm için cihazları toplayanlara veriniz. Böylece çevreye saygı göstermiş olursunuz.**